Spool valve
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  1/4  Edition: 23 45  1.6-32 E
Spool valve
Flange construction
◆◆ pneumatically operated
◆◆ 4/2-way impulse valve
◆◆ 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
◆◆ 4/2-way with spring reset

see data sheet 1.0-50
SEALING MATERIAL  ​
NBR or FKM (Viton) as standard, choice in the type code
SURFACE TREATMENT  ​
Standard:
-The valve body, the pneumatic actuation and the screw plug are
zinc-nickel coated
-The socket head screws are zinc coated
ISO 9227 (800 h) salt spray test
MANUAL OVERRIDE  ​
HB6 as standard
Optionally: HN (K)
→ see data sheet 1.1-311
Spool valve
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  3/4  Edition: 23 45  1.6-32 E
DIMENSIONS  ​
4/3-way valve (spring centred)
4/2-way valve (impulse)
​ ​
4/2-way valve (spring reset)
45
 139.6
 12.6  68  54
 4
9
 9.5
 5.2
 8
 4
1
 G1/8"
MD=5.2Nm
MD=5.2Nm
10 5020 40
​ ​
HYDRAULIC CONNECTION  ​
​
 17.8
 2
1
 3
2.
5
 3
1
 40.5
 21.5
B
T
P
A
​ ​
 186
10
PARTS LIST  ​
Position Article Description
10 254.4059 Pneumatic actuation CKIIM
20 246.2160 Socket head screw M5 x 60 DIN 912
251.2227 Seal kit
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS  ​
Oil viscosity u = 30 mm2/s
p = f (Q) Performance limits
K4259
p [bar]
Q [l/min]50 60 704030200 10 80
350
300